

Correct Coding for Chemotherapy Administration Procedure Codes

Information posted July 23, 2013

Effective for dates of service on or after August 1, 2013, a chemotherapy administration procedure code may be reimbursed if it is billed with the same date of service as the chemotherapy drug procedure code. The administration procedure code will be denied if the drug procedure code is not submitted with the same date of service.

Providers may refer to the following sources for additional information:

- The American Medical Association (AMA) *Common Procedural Terminology* (CPT) coding manual
- [CPT and HCPCS Claims Auditing Guidelines Update for July 2013](#) – Information published on June 27, 2013
- [Reminder: Providers Must Comply with CMS NCCI and MUE Guidelines for All Claims](#) – Information published on June 27, 2013

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126 or the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.